
59.6 miles 

To Piermont Via Saddle River Pathway 

Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

From 
Grant’s Tomb 
North on RSD 

→ Right Turn right onto W 165th St 0.0 

2.2 → Right Turn right onto W 165th St 2.2 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Fort Washington Ave 2.3 

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto W 177th St 2.9 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Cabrini Blvd 3.0 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto GWB 3.1 

1.3 → Right Turn right onto Hudson Terrace 4.3 

2.0 ← Left Turn left onto E Palisade Ave 6.3 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Summit St 6.7 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Chestnut St 7.1 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto N Woodland St 7.5 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Johnson Ave 7.8 

0.4 → Right Slight right onto Chestnut St 8.3 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Lydecker St 8.5 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto E Hamilton Ave 8.6 

0.7 → Right Turn right onto Tenafly Rd 9.3 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Jane St 9.4 

0.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Tryon Ave 9.6 

1.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Queen Anne Rd 10.8 

0.9 → Right Slight right to stay on Queen Anne Rd 11.7 

1.4 → Right Turn right onto Degraw Ave which becomes E. Main 13.1 

1.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Salem St Exd then E. Salem St. 14.1 

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto State St 14.6 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Central Ave 14.6 

2.2 ← Left Turn left onto Rochelle Ave 16.8 

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Railroad Ave 17.0 

0.1 → Right 

Turn right onto Saddle River Pathway 
Pathway crosses back and forth over 
Saddle River a few times, but is easy to follow. 
Take to the end.  There,the path takes underpass  
beneath Ridgewood—then joins road to loop back to  
E.Ridgewood Ave from the north. 

17.1 

6.2 ← Left Turn left onto E Ridgewood Ave 23.3 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Paramus Rd 23.5 

0.6 → Right Turn right onto Linwood Ave W 24.1 



Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

0.1 ← Left Slight left to stay on Linwood Ave W 24.2 

0.2 ← Left Slight left onto Linwood Ave E 24.5 

0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Pascack Rd 25.3 

0.4 → Right Turn right onto Ridgewood Rd 25.7 

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Forest Ave 26.7 

0.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lafayette Ave 26.7 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Mill St 27.0 

0.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto 1st Ave 27.7 

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Broadway 28.0 

0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Old Hook Rd 28.1 

2.1 ← Left Turn left onto Bogerts Mill Rd 30.3 

0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Harriot Ave 30.7 

0.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto Rivervale Rd 30.9 

0.8 ← Left Slight left to stay on Rivervale Rd 31.7 

2.6 → Right Turn right onto Orangeburg Rd 34.3 

1.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Blue Hill Rd S 35.3 

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Veterans Memorial Dr 35.8 

0.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto W Orangeburg Rd 36.2 

1.7 → Right Turn right onto Dutch Hill Rd 37.9 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Highview Ave 38.1 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Co Rd 15 38.4 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Highview Ave 38.4 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Greenbush Rd 38.5 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Joseph B. Clarke Rail-Trail 38.5 

1.1 ← Left Turn left onto Kings Hwy 39.6 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Orangeburg Rd 39.7 

0.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Piermont Ave 39.9 

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Valentine Ave 40.0 

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Ferdon Ave 40.1 

0.8 ↑ Straight Continue into Piermont, Lunch, on return 41.0 

0.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto Ferdon Ave 41.2 

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Rockland Rd 41.5 

0.7 ← Left Turn left onto US-9W S 42.1 

11 ← Left Turn left onto E Palisade Ave 53.1 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Hudson Terrace 53.3 

1.9 ← Left Turn left onto GWB 55.2 

1.3 → Right Turn right onto Cabrini Blvd 56.5 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto W 177th St 56.6 

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Haven Ave 56.6 



Leg Dir Type Notes Total 

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Fort Washington Ave 57.1 

0.1 → Right Turn right onto W 165th St 57.2 

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Riverside Dr 57.3 

1.6   Grant’s Tomb--End 58.9 
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